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YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948
MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued

151

1947-48. 1946-47.
VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC
WORKS AND SERVICES—continued Voted. Expended.

£ £ £

Subdivision No. Ill—Public Buildings—
continued

Gardens and Grounds, General—

Salaries—
10 groundsmen 3,200 3,400 3,162

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Casual labour
Coke, coal, &c.
Implements, manures, &c.
Seeds, plants, &c.
Miscellaneous expenditure

50
20
50
40

150

50
. 20

50
25
80

42

33
34

144

310 225 253

Total—Subdivision No. Ill 556,990 556,670 993,317

Subdivision No. IV—Roads

Charges for and incidental to—

Maintenance and repairs to roads
Maintenance of tourist roads, Rotorua County
Maintenance of Wanganui River services

(contribution)
Restoration of roadworks, bridges, &c.,

damaged by floods
Surveys in connection with, rehabilitation ..

Extraordinary damage to roads and highways
due to military traffic

50,000
1,000

250

60,000
3,000

40,000

92,000
1,000

286

70,000
5,000

70,000

81,733
851

215

53,145
2,815

44,916

Total—Subdivision No. IV 154,250 238,286 183,675
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