YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS			ed
VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued	1947-48.	1946–47.	
		Voted.	Expended.
	£	£	£
Subdivision No. III—Public Buildings— continued			
GARDENS AND GROUNDS, GENERAL-			
Salaries— 10 groundsmen	3,200	3,400	3,162
Other Charges for and incidental to—		1	
Casual labour Coke, coal, &c. Implements, manures, &c. Seeds, plants, &c. Miscellaneous expenditure	50 20 50 40 150	50 20 50 25 80	42 33 34 144
	310	225	253
Total—Subdivision No. III	556,990	556,670	993,317
Subdivision No. IV—Roads Charges for and incidental to—			
Maintenance and repairs to roads Maintenance of tourist roads, Rotorua County Maintenance of Wanganui River services (contribution)	50,000 1,000 250	92,000 1,000 286	81,733 851 215
Restoration of roadworks, bridges, &c., damaged by floods Surveys in connection with rehabilitation Extraordinary damage to roads and highways	60,000 3,000	70,000 5,000	53,145 2,815
due to military traffic	40,000	70,000	44,916
Total—Subdivision No. IV	154,250	238,286	183,675
	-	- '}	